# OP \$40.00 7772644

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bookprint Publishing		11 <i>2/22/2</i> 009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE
Bookprint Publishing		11 <i>2/22/2</i> 009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bookprint Publishing	
Street Address:	401 Fieldcreek Drive Suite 206	
City:	Friendswood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77546-5158	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77726447	BOOKPRINT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)992-1958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281 674-5726

Email: cdrichardson25@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. Richardson

Address Line 1: 401 Fieldcreek Drive Suite 206

Address Line 4: Friendswood, TEXAS 77546-5158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Richardson
Signature:	/Charles D. Richardson/
Date:	07/14/2010
	IRADEMARK

900166915 REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0857

Total Attachments: 5		
source=bookprint1#page1.tif		
source=bookprint2#page1.tif		
source=bookprint3#page1.tif		
source=bookprint4#page1.tif		
source=bookprint5#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0858

Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

TO: JAMARPUBLISHER LLC 2777 HUNTERS FOREST DR, SUITE 205 GERMANTOWN, TN 38138-6287

RE: JAMARPUBLISHER LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION -LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DATE 10/19/06 REQUEST NUMBER: 5878-2201 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286 FILE DATE/TIME: 10/19/06 1042 EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 10/19/06 1042 CONTROL NUMBER: 0532308

CONGRATULATIONS UPON THE FORMATION OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE WHICH IS EFFECTIVE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT MUST BE FILED WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE ON OR BEFORE THE FIRST DAY OF THE FOURTH MONTH FOLLOWING THE CLOSE OF TH

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY'S FISCAL YEAR. ONCE THE FISCAL YEAR HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED, PLEASE PROVIDE THIS OFFICE WITH WRITTEN NOTIFICATION. THIS OFFICE WILL MAIL THE REPORT DURING THE LAST MONTH OF SAID FISCAL YEAR TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AT THE ADDRESS OF ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE OR TO A MAILING ADDRESS PROVIDED TO THIS OFFICE IN WRITING. FAILURE TO FILE THIS REPORT OR TO MAINTAIN A REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE WILL SUBJECT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH PRINCIPAL OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

FOR: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION -LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FROM: CHARLES D RICHARDSON 2777 HUNTERS FOREST DRIVE

GERMANTOWN, TN 38138-0000

ON DATE: 10/19/06

\$300.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

RECEIVED:

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00004041654

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00541929

AME: 0859

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0860

04 ::13 Jul

Reg. No. 3,284,282 Registered Aug. 28, 2007 Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 103 and 106 United States Patent and Trademark Office

PRINCIPAL REGISTER SERVICE MARK

## ionaldu (Shemal

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHAR-POUT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER NO. 76-669918, FILED 12-4-2006.

CHARLES D RICHARDSON (TENNESSEE LTD SUITE 205 2777 HUNTERS FOREST DRIVE SUITE 205 GERMANTOWN, TN 381386287

100)\* CEZ OŁ BOOKZ' IN CTYZZ 40 (N'Z' CTZ' 100' 103 YND ŁOB: DIGILYT ON-DEWYND ŁKINLING ZEKAI-

FIRST USE 8-5-2006; IN COMMERCE 8-5-2006.

ELLEN B. AWRICH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451 www.uspto.20V

May 23, 2007

### NOTICE OF PUBLICATION UNDER 12(a)

1. Serial No.: 76/669,918

- 2. Mark: **JAMARPUBLISHER** Standard Character Mark
- 3. International Class(es):
- 4. Publication Date: 5. Applicant: Jun 12, 2007
  - CHARLES D RICHARDSON

The mark of the application identified appears to be entitled to registration. The mark will, in accordance with Section 12(a) of the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended, be published in the Official Gazette on the date indicated above for the purpose of opposition by any person who believes he will be damaged by the registration of the mark. If no opposition is filed within the time specified by Section 13(a) of the Statute or by rules 2.101 or 2.102 of the Trademark Rules, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks may issue a certificate of registration.

Copies of the trademark portion of the Official Gazette containing the publication of the mark may be obtained from:

> The Superintendent of Documents U.S. Government Printing Office PO Box 371954 Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7954 Phone: 202-512-1800

By direction of the Commissioner.

948422 8-3-06 POUND

CHATTAT

including fees required by law, please consult the USPTO website.

APPLICATION DATA: Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

The applicant, Richardson Charles Dewayne, Formerly JamaBPublisher, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Tennessee, having an address of

2777 Bunters Forest Dr. Ste. 205 Germantown, Tennessee 38138-6287 United States

requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended, for the following:

International Class 041: Book publishing Intent to Use: The applicant has a bona fide intention to use or use through the applicant's related company or licensee the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. (15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b)).

Correspondence Information: Richardson Charles Dewayne Footprint Publishing, LLC 2777 Hunters Forest Dr. Ste. 205
Germantown, Tennessee 38138-6287
901 755-7237(phone)
cdrichardson@bellsouth.net (authorized)

A fee payment in the amount of \$325 will be submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

#### Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Declaration Signature

Signature: /Charles D. Richardson/ Date: 04/30/2009

Signatory's Name: Charles D. Richardson

Signatory's Position: Owner

Thank you,

The TEAS support team
Thu Apr 30 18:38:35 EDT 2009
STAMP:

USPTO/BAS-208.63.178.199-20090430183835450803-77726447-4001d203d102b5c6753a53749388d9edd91-cc-4707-20090430172356119809

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0862

#### Charles D. Richardson

From: Sent: TEAS@uspto.gov

To:

Thursday, April 30, 2009 5:39 PM cdrichardson@bellsouth.net

Subject:

Received Your Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register for senal number

77726447

MARK: Bookprint (Standard Characters, mark.jpg) The literal element of the mark consists of Bookprint.

The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

We have received your application and assigned serial number '77726447' to your submission. The summary of the application data, bottom below, serves as your official filing receipt. In approximately 3 months, an assigned examining attorney will review your application. Currently, your mark is not registered, but rather is considered a "pending" application. The overall process, from the time of initial filing to final registration, can take 13-18 months or even longer, depending on many factors; e.g., the correctness of the original filing and the type of application filed.

If you discover an error in the application data, you may file a preliminary amendment, at http://www.uspto.gov/teas/eTEASpage82.htm. Do not submit any proposed amendment to TEAS@uspto.gov, because the technical support team may not make any data changes. NOTE: You must wait approximately 7-10 days to submit any preliminary amendment, to permit initial upload of your serial number into the USPTO database. The acceptability of any preliminary amendment will only be determined once regular examination begins, since the assigned examining attorney must decide whether the change proposed in the amendment is permissible. Not all errors may be corrected; e.g., if you submitted the wrong mark, if the proposed correction would be considered a material alteration to your original filling, it will not be accepted, and your only recourse would be to file a new application (with no refund for your original filling).

Since your application filing has already been assigned a serial number, please do not contact TEAS@uspto.gov to request cancellation. The USPTO will only cancel the filing and refund your fee if upon review we determine that the application did not meet minimum filing requirements. The fee is a processing fee that the USPTO does not refund, even if your mark does not proceed to registration. NOTE: The only "exception" to the above is if you inadvertently file duplicate applications specifically because of a technical glitch and not merely a misunderstanding or mistake; i.e., if you believe that the first filing did not go through because no confirmation was received and then immediately file again, only to discover later that both filings were successful, then the technical support team at TEAS@uspto.gov can mis-assign and refund one of the fillings.

NOTE: To check status, please use http://tarr.uspto.gov <a href="http://tarr.uspto.gov/">http://tarr.uspto.gov/</a>. Do not submit status requests to TEAS@uspto.gov. You should check status at the 6-month point after filling, and every two months thereafter, to ensure you are aware of any action that the Office may have issued. Failure to respond timely to an action will result in abandonment of your application. You can view all incoming and outgoing correspondence at http://portal.uspto.gov/external/portal/tow. If your status check reveals an action has issued that you did not receive, please immediately check the on-line site to view the action. The USPTO does not extend filing deadlines due to a failure to receive USPTO mailings/e-mailings. You must ensure that you update your record if your mail and/or e-mail address changes, using the form available at http://www.uspto.gov/teas/eTEASpageE.htm.

WARNING: You may receive unsolicited communications from companies requesting fees for trademark related services, such as monitoring and document filing. Although solicitations from these companies frequently display customer-specific information, including USPTO serial number or registration number and owner name, companies who offer these services are not affiliated or associated with the USPTO or any other federal agency. The USPTO does not provide trademark monitoring or any similar services. For general information on filling and maintenance requirements for trademark applications and registrations,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0863